

RSA-68 of 2025

15.06.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for appellants-State.
Ms. Priti, vice counsel for proposed LR's No. 1(a) to 1(d).

Notices issued to proposed LR's No. 1(a) to 1(d) have been received back after validly served. Ms. Priti (HIM/666/2024), Advocate appearing vice Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate has submitted that POA on behalf of aforesaid respondents has been filed in the Registry today itself. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order and thereafter, the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

15.06.2026

(Vriti)