

**State of H.P. & Others versus Rameshwar Dass a/w  
connected matters**

**RSA No.61 of 2025 a/w RSA Nos.42, 47,  
64 & 68 of 2025**

26.08.2026      Present:      Mr. Mohinder Zharaick & Mr. H.S. Rawat,  
Additional Advocates General, for the  
appellants, in all the appeals.

Ms. Amisha, Advocate vice Mr. Arsh  
Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents, in  
all the appeals.

List for admission hearing, after two weeks.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

August 26, 2026 (ps)